



PH: (07) 3212 0950 | FAX: (07) 3212 0951 385 MacArthur Avenue, Hamilton QLD 4007 PO Box 283, Hamilton QLD 4007 ABN 97 095 843 020

## **ASX Announcement**

9 October 2024

## ASIC APPROVAL OF NOMINEE FOR ENTITLEMENT OFFER

NTAW Holdings Limited (ASX: NTD) ("NTD") refers to its announcement on 18 September 2024 of an underwritten 1 for 4 pro-rata non-renounceable entitlement offer by NTD to raise approximately \$12.41 million (before costs) ("Entitlement Offer"), and to the offer booklet released to the ASX on 26 September 2024 in relation to the Entitlement Offer ("Offer Booklet").

As noted in the Offer Booklet, the Entitlement Offer was not made to shareholders of NTD with registered addresses outside Australia or New Zealand ("Ineligible Shareholders").

NTD advises that the Australian Securities and Investments Commission has now approved the appointment of Taylor Collison Limited to act as nominee for the Ineligible Shareholders in relation to the Entitlement Offer under section 615 of the Corporations Act. Accordingly, Taylor Collison Limited will deal with the new shares which represent the full entitlement of Ineligible Shareholders in the manner described in the Offer Booklet.

This announcement was approved, and authorised for release, by NTD's Board of Directors.

**ENDS** 

For further information, please contact:

**NTAW Holdings Limited** 

Mr Peter Ludemann
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Phone: (07) 3212 0950